Report on Raidighi College Delegation at West Bengal Biodiversity Board Program

Date: September 18, 2024

Venue: Science City Auditorium, Kolkata

Organized by: West Bengal Biodiversity Board

Overview:

Raidighi College had the privilege of participating in the **West Bengal Biodiversity Board Program** held at **Science City Auditorium, Kolkata, on September 18, 2024**. The event aimed at promoting awareness and recognizing contributions in the field of biodiversity conservation and environmental sustainability.

Under the leadership of **Principal Dr. Sasabindu Jana**, a delegation comprising students and teachers represented Raidighi College, emphasizing its commitment to environmental protection and sustainable practices. The participation of the college in such a prestigious program is a testament to its ongoing efforts in fostering ecological awareness and scientific temperament among students.

Key Highlights:

• Participation of Students and Teachers:

- A selected group of students and faculty members actively took part in discussions and presentations focused on biodiversity conservation.
- Their involvement showcased Raidighi College's commitment to fostering ecoconsciousness and scientific learning.

Recognition of Student Contributions:

- A few students, along with their parents, were specially invited and honored for their remarkable contributions towards environmental conservation initiatives.
- These students had engaged in significant biodiversity projects, bringing local and academic knowledge together to promote ecological preservation.

Mentorship and Guidance:

- Principal Dr. Sasabindu Jana and IQAC Coordinator were invited as mentors for the students, acknowledging their unwavering support and leadership in encouraging student participation in sustainability initiatives.
- Their insights and guidance have been instrumental in shaping student-led projects that focus on environmental protection.

Conclusion:

The participation of **Raidighi College** in the **West Bengal Biodiversity Board Program** underscores the institution's commitment to biodiversity conservation and sustainable development. The recognition received by students and the support provided by faculty members highlight the collective efforts of the college in fostering an environmentally responsible academic community. Raidighi College extends its gratitude to the **West Bengal Biodiversity Board** for providing this

platform and remains dedicated to continuing its efforts in ecological awareness and conservation practices.









